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ABOUT TRAVEL OREGON
The Oregon Tourism Commission, dba 
Travel Oregon, is a semi-independent 
state agency whose mission is to inspire 
travel that uplifts Oregon communities. 
Collaborating with stakeholders and 
partners to align as stewards of Oregon, 
we work to optimize economic oppor-
tunity, advance equity and respect the 
ecosystems, cultures and places that 
make Oregon...Oregon. A welcoming 
destination where tourism benefits  
the environment, celebrates cultural 
diversity and drives economic prosperity 
in every corner of the state, is the Oregon 
we envision. We aim to optimize Oregon’s 
economy with a destination stewardship 
approach at the forefront of the decisions 
that guide our work. 

This Strategic Plan Progress Report
(SPPR) is a high-level summary of key
initiatives and programs embedded
within Travel Oregon’s 2023-25
Strategic Rebuild Plan. The plan 
was adopted by the Oregon Tourism 
Commission following review by 
the Governor, Oregon Legislative 
Assembly, Oregon travel industry trade 
associations, applicable state agencies, 
Oregon’s tourism industry and the public. 
This SPPR is provided to the Oregon 
Tourism Commission and shared with 
Oregon’s tourism industry and other 
interested parties to report on program 
advancement, key learnings, agency 
and industry performance metrics and 
general updates on the 2023-25 Strategic 
Plan since the Commission’s last meeting.
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Dear Commissioners,

The Oregon Governor’s 
Conference is upon once 
again, and we are thrilled 

about the number of new 
attendees, speakers and 

exhibitors that will be joining us 
this year. Shaping a resilient and sustainable 
tourism economy depends on respecting the 
diverse people, cultures and places that make 
Oregon not only a remarkable place to visit, but 
also an incredible place for us to live. This year’s 
conference theme “Stewarding Oregon’s Future”  
is one that I am particularly excited about. Among 
the many things I am excited for you to experience 
over the course of the conference, for the first 
time, the 2024 Oregon Governor’s Conference will 
feature an Accessibility Vendor Showcase in order 
for attendees to connect directly with the leading 
companies in accessible travel. And there is so 
much more that awaits conference attendees! 

With two of our agency’s Objectives being: 
Oregon is striving to be a place of equity; and 
Oregon delivers remarkable experiences –  

MESSAGE FROM CEO

ensuring that we have exhibitors helping educate 
and inform Oregon’s broader travel and tourism 
industry partners during the conference is something 
that I am truly proud of team for delivering.  

Leading into the conference, our Commission 
meeting will afford the us with the opportunity 
to hear from staff and partners on a variety of 
topics that point to the collaborative efforts 
happening across the state to align, as our Mission 
statement calls out, “as stewards of Oregon”. 
And while we call “Stewarding Oregon’s Future” 
a theme, our staff are showing up every day to 
ensure they are living up, not just to a theme, but 
to truly being the stewards of this place we have 
the honor of working and living to protect.  

Here’s to another great conference! 

Todd Davidson, CEO
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OREGON TOURISM COMMISSION MEETING  OREGON TOURISM COMMISSION MEETING 
March 11, 2024 

Salem Convention Center 
Santiam Rooms 4-6 
202 Commercial St.  

Salem, OR  97301 

The meeting will be in-person and live-streamed on Travel Oregon’s Industry YouTube Channel: 
https://www.youtube.com/user/oregontourism/.  

If you have any questions or comments related to the meeting proceedings or presentations, please email us at 
industry@traveloregon.com  and indicate “March 2024 –Tourism Commission Meeting” in the subject line. 

11::3300  pp..mm..  Chair DiNovo 

11::4400  pp..mm..  Chair DiNovo 

11::4455  pp..mm..  Angie Villery &  
Dawnielle Tehama 

22::0055  pp..mm..  

WWeellccoommee  aanndd  IInnttrroodduuccttiioonnss  

CChhaaiirr  RReemmaarrkkss    

LLooccaall  WWeellccoommee  

SSttaakkeehhoollddeerrss,,  PPaarrttnneerrss  aanndd  PPuubblliicc  SSttaatteemmeennttss  
*This is an opportunity for written or in-person general statements or 
updates to Commission

Chair DiNovo 

22::1100  pp..mm..  CCoommmmiissssiioonn  BBuussiinneessss 
Review of Commission Packets  
Review of Travel Oregon Financial Update 

Chair DiNovo 

22::225  pp..mm..  CCoommmmiissssiioonn  AAccttiioonn 
Approval of Minutes 
Approval of Commission Governance Documents 

Chair DiNovo 

22::3300  pp..mm..  IInntteerrnnaattiioonnaall  TToouurriissmm  UUppddaattee  aanndd  FFoorreeccaasstt  Greg Eckhart & Aran Ryan 

22::5555  pp..mm..  TTrraavveell  OOrreeggoonn  wwiitthh  TTrraavveell  OOrreeggoonn  CCaammppaaiiggnn  UUppddaattee  Katy Clair & 
Michael Sturdevant 

33::2200  pp..mm..  CCoommppeettiittiivvee  GGrraannttss  UUppddaattee  Michelle Woodard & 
Grant Recipients 

33::4455  pp..mm..  RRAARREE  AAmmeerriiCCoorrppss  PPaarrttnneerrsshhiippss  &&  SSuucccceesssseess  Alexa Carey, Titus 
Tomlinson, Finn Johnson, 

Alana Carollo 

44::1100  pp..mm..  PPrreevviieeww  ooff  22002244  OOrreeggoonn  GGoovveerrnnoorr’’ss  
CCoonnffeerreennccee  oonn  TToouurriissmm  

Lisa Itel & Matthew Finn 

44::2200  pp..mm..  OOtthheerr  BBuussiinneessss  Chair DiNovo 

44::3300  pp..mm..  AAddjjoouurrnn  Chair DiNovo 

4 	 MARCH 2024 COMMISSION MEETING 



TABLE OF CONTENTS

	OREGON TOURISM COMMISSION 
			   3 	CEO Letter

AGENDA 
			   4 	AGENDA – March 2024 Oregon Tourism Commission Meeting

 STRATEGIC PLAN PROGRESS REPORT
			   6 	MISSION, VISION AND VALUES

			   7 	ABOUT – DEPARTMENTAL TEAMS

			   8 	STRATEGIC PRIORITIES

			   9 	OPERATIONS / INTERNAL UPDATES

			  10 	FINANCIALS – REVENUE & EXPENDITURES

			   11 	 OREGON’S TOURISM ECONOMY IS FLOURISHING

			   14 	OREGON DELIVERS REMARKABLE EXPERIENCES

			   15 	OREGON IS STRIVING TO BE A PLACE OF EQUITY

			   15 	OREGON RESPECTS ITS NATURAL ENVIRONMENTS

PERFORMANCE & ACCOUNTABILITY
			   16 	APPENDIX –  Profit and Loss and Balance Sheet

5

R
O

X
Y 

D
E

 L
A

 T
O

R
R

E



VISION
Oregon is a welcoming destination where tourism drives economic 
prosperity, benefits the natural environment and celebrates rich, diverse 
cultures.

MISSION
We inspire travel that uplifts Oregon communities. Collaborating with 
stakeholders and partners to align as stewards of Oregon, we work 
to optimize economic opportunity, advance equity and respect the 
ecosystems, cultures and places that make Oregon...Oregon.

VALUES
INTEGRITY 
Our words match our actions. We measure the impact of our work, 
celebrate successes, adapt and change course when necessary, and 
continually improve together.

EQUITY 
We lead through a lens of racial equity and commit to making systemic 
changes, so Oregon is a more equitable place to live and visit.

COMMUNITY 
We honor the people, cultures and places of Oregon. We nurture our 
relationships with colleagues, the tourism industry and local communities 
as we collaborate to make better Oregon experiences. 

STEWARDSHIP 
We lead through a lens of destination stewardship to build resiliency for a 
regenerative future.

6 	 MARCH 2024 COMMISSION MEETING 
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ABOUT – DEPARTMENTAL TEAMS

Brand Stewardship — The Brand Stewardship department is all about 
our presence in the markets and building brand awareness. Merging our 
marketing and sales teams is a strategic opportunity to enhance our impact 
on a global scale. 
Core Functions include:
- Advertising 
- Branding 
- Integrated Marketing 
- Promotions 
- Sales 

Destination Stewardship — The functions of Destination Development, 
Grants and Regional Cooperative Tourism Program (RCTP) were combined 
into a single department called Destination Stewardship. These functions 
all have programs that are responsible for people, products and places that 
enrich visitor and resident experiences. 
- Core Functions include: 
- Destination Stewardship  
- Stewardship Investments 
- Regional Based Services 

Insights & Impact — Insights & Impact serves the entire agency and keeps 
us aligned as one enterprise, both in our work and how the impact of our 
work is communicated. This team will manage our agency strategy and 
planning processes, keep us on track for implementing our 10-Year Strategic 
Vision and strategically align research and strategy with engagement and 
communications so we can share our impact and tell quantitative and 
qualitative stories more effectively. 
Core Functions include: 
- Industry Advocacy & Engagement 
- Internal & External Communications 
- Research / Insights / Analytics 
- Portfolio Management 
- Strategy & Performance Management 

Administration — The Administration department will continue to support 
all areas of the organization through operations, finance, accounting, 
compliance and our people, culture and equity work. Visitor Services has been 
added to this department as it was identified that this function could be best 
supported by close alignment with facilities, operations and administrative 
functions. 
Core Functions include: 
- Contracts & Procurement 
- Facilities 
- Technology 
- Visitor Services 
- Budgeting, Accounting & Fiscal Compliance 
- Human Resources Support 

                             	 DEPARTMENTS          7
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https://industry.traveloregon.com/about/teams/destinationstewardship/
https://industry.traveloregon.com/about/teams/insightsandimpact/
https://industry.traveloregon.com/about/teams/administration/


STRATEGIC PRIORITIES 

Our extended leadership team continued our new Quarterly Business Review (QBR) rhythm 
by gathering during the first week of February in Portland. The team reviewed and evaluated 
progress on each of Travel Oregon’s current first-wave strategic priorities for the biennium: 

•	� Advance the Perception of Tourism Value 
•	� Assist Communities in Crisis 
•	� Reduce High Visitation Pressures Via Nice Product Investment 
•	� Expand Destination Management Engagement 
•	� Integrate DEI Agencywide 
•	� Elevate Voices of Underserved Communities 
The team also dove into updated perspectives on our 10-Year Vision key performance indicators 
(KPIs) to evaluate baseline metrics mapped to Oregon’s tourism economy, equity, experiences, 
and environmental sustainability. These collaborative interactions are setting the stage for the 
agency to embark on a new approach to cross-agency planning, delivery and measurement on 
commitments for the coming fiscal year.

8 	 MARCH 2024 COMMISSION MEETING� STRATEGIC PRIORITIES 



OPERATIONS / INTERNAL UPDATES 

Staffing 
Over the next 18–24 months, we will continue to implement our phased recruiting and onboarding 
plan to staff and live into our new organizational design. We are pleased to announce these new 
team members have officially joined the Travel Oregon team in these full-time roles since our last 
report:  

•	� Leslie Dean, Accounting Manager 
•	 Kevney Dugan, VP, Destination Stewardship
•	 Julia Amato, Director, Communications
•	 Kelly Smith, Executive Assistant to the CEO
•	 Heather Acevedo, Executive Assistant to the CAO
•	 Erin Delaney, Executive Assistant to the VP, Insights & Impact
•	 Hallie Clark, Executive Assistant to the VP, Brand Stewardship
 
New job openings can be found on our Career Opportunities webpage. 
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https://industry.traveloregon.com/about/careers/


FINANCIALS 

Revenue: FY2024
Transient Lodging Tax (TLT):  $30.7M, 70% of the approved $43.7M budget as of 2/12/2024.

FYTD 2024 Expenditures and Distributions 
including RCTP and Grants: $24.8M

 

 

Financial reports — see appendix 

FY2024 TLT

FY24 FY23 FY22 FY21* FY20* FY19*
FYTD 
TLT, $M 30.7 31.7 27.0 15.2 26.2 24.9

% change, vs 
FY24 -3% 14% 102% 17% 23%

*Adjusted for rate change, 1.8% to 1.5% effective 7/1/2020

Year-over-year comparison:

FINANCIALS10 	 MARCH 2024 COMMISSION MEETING 



OREGON’S TOURISM ECONOMY IS FLOURISHING 

Championing the Value of Tourism
New collateral has been developed to help communicate the 
economic impact of tourism, as well as to share about the 
important investments the tourism industry is making in local 
communities. This collateral is available by region on the industry 
website, with the intent for it to be used and shared by partner 
organizations as well as Travel Oregon. 

Here is Oregon Partnership   
We renewed the Travel Oregon content sponsorship with Here 
is Oregon in February 2024. Targeting Oregon and local drive 
markets, content featured in this program will promote stories 
that support Travel Oregon’s strategic objectives and promote 
domestic guide orders. The program will run through the end of 
August 2024.  

Travel Oregon with Travel Oregon — Results of Anthem Launch and Fall Bounty  
(Out of Home (OHH) and broadcast) and winter update 
Travel Oregon with Travel Oregon advertising campaign launched August 1, 2023 and ran with fall 
content through November 30, 2023 for the initial phases of our Always On Advertising approach. 
During this time frame we drove:

•	 47,291,060 video completes of our Anthem and Offices content
•	 700,894 sessions on TravelOregon.com
•	 420,336,848 impressions 
We saw strong wins across a multi-platform approach that included exposure for our hero 
and video creative, along with contextually relevant integrations with publication partners and 
localized, action-oriented messaging. 

Our team used insights from the late summer and fall to inform our Travel Oregon with Travel 
Oregon winter campaign pulse which is running January 2, 2024 – March 3, 2024, and is focused 
on overnight visitation, site traffic to TravelOregon.com and conversions for visitor guide or 
sweepstakes. A comprehensive update will be provided at the March Commission meeting.

Tourism Drives Economic Growth  
Across Oregon

TOURISM SUPPORTS  
OREGON’S ECONOMY 
In 2003, Oregon faced one of its highest unemployment 
rates in history. As part of a statewide initiative to create 
new job opportunities for Oregonians, the Oregon Tourism 
Investment Proposal was signed into law. This bill made 
tourism and hospitality a pillar of Oregon’s economy by 
establishing a 1% state lodging tax, which dedicated the 
revenue into tourism development and marketing for all 
of Oregon. As of June 2020, the tax is now 1.5%, with 
statute dedicating 30% of the state lodging tax to 
regional tourism organizations and grant programs 
across Oregon. This industry investment has delivered 
results. An increase in visitors has equated to increased 
resources for regional programs that support jobs, 
culture, infrastructure and public services.

REGIONAL ECONOMIC IMPACT  
FOR THE WILLAMETTE VALLEY

2003 2022 Avg. Annual 
Change

Direct Employment 16,420 23,530 1.90%

Employee Earnings $271.7  
million

$705.3   
million 5.10%

Visitor Spending $1  
billion

$2.2  
billion 4.30%

State & Local  
Taxes Generated

$38.7  
million

$104.7   
million 5.40%

TOURISM BOLSTERS  
OUR COMMUNITIES 
Distinct from the statewide tax created in 2003, more 
than 120 cities and counties across Oregon collect a local 
transient lodging tax to expend on local programming.  
A statewide study conducted by ECONorthwest in 2018 
found that cities and counties that levied a local transient 
lodging tax spent the revenue on the following programs 
that directly benefit Oregonians in those communities: 

Program Category Expenditures  Share 
General Services $84,194,912  39%
Tourism Facilities $58,312,100 29%
Tourism Promotion & Marketing $48,965,052 18%
Arts, Culture & Entertainment $20,855,625 6%
Events $9,184,891 1%
Economic Development $4,071,652 5%
Chambers of Commerce $4,035,060 2%
Other $2,062,897 1%
Administration & Overhead $1,170,350 0%
Total $232,852,539 100%

These dollars, especially those expended in the tourism 
facilities and promotion and marketing programs, can 
be leveraged against the regional destination manage-
ment organization and state tourism investments.

$1 SPENT ON STATE MARKETING = 
$157 IN VISITOR SPENDING

TOURISM CREATES CAREERS 
• The tourism and hospitality industry is Oregon’s largest 

traded sector employer and a leading contributor to 
our gross state product. In 2022, travel spending directly 
generated 23,500 jobs in the Willamette Valley.

• Tourism jobs are often small business jobs connected to 
the communities they serve across Oregon. Nationally, 
the travel and tourism industry is the #1 small business 
employer.

• Tourism jobs can provide a training ground for Oregon’s 
future workforce, enhancing skills like communication 
and problem solving. Workers who had their first job in 
the travel industry achieve higher salaries than most 
other industries. 

Dylan VanWeelden
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https://industry.traveloregon.com/opportunities/marketing-co-ops-toolkits/toolkits/power-travel-tourism/tourism-drives-economic-growth-across-oregon/
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Owned Content Highlights for Q2 (Oct-Dec) 
The content team produced, published, and distributed 38 consumer stories in Q2 of 2023/24 
(Oct-Dec). These stories are guided by the three lenses of our 10-year strategic vision — equity, 
prosperity and regenerative tourism — and are designed to evoke an emotional response and ignite 
a desire to travel to, and within, Oregon. Highlights for the quarter included: 

•	 Seven feature stories to inspire trip planning including: Enjoying Art at Wineries, Winter 
Adventures at Willamette Pass, Winter Glamping, and Oregon’s Scandinavian Heritage.

•	 18 seasonal stories geared to inspire immediate travel including: Road Trip to Sandy, Farm 
Getaways, Hiking at Wineries, Gingerbread Houses, Portland’s Unique Cafés, and Oregon’s Not-
to-Miss Rest Stops. 

•	 Content to support BIPOC and other communities and accessibility such as: Celebrating Black 
Artists, All-Terrain Wheelchairs, and Sensory-Friendly Activities.  

Other highlights: 

•	 TikTok Growth: Our audience has been growing at a whopping 30% month over month this 
quarter compared to 2% month over month between January and August of this year.  The 
reason for this has been the increase in our activity between both organic and TOwTO-related 
content. To keep this momentum going we will continue to test the platform with a mix of 
organic and paid media, leaning into content formats that earn higher engagement rates – 
such as the TOwTO sidekick videos that pick up on subcultures (niche communities) within the 
platforms and top content cross-posted from Instagram such as the nighttime kayaking video.

•	 Facebook Growth: While our Facebook audience has long been stable and the highest driver of 
clicks to the TravelOregon.com site, we’re also noticing higher engagement on this platform. 
Reels are driving high engagement and supercharging our performance on Facebook after an 
algorithm change that prioritized reach for this format. Facebook follower growth was up 0.22% 
(1,033) in November, the highest monthly growth since September 2022.

•	 Instagram Milestone: While audience growth isn’t a goal we chase on social media (we typically 
focus on engagement and clicks to TravelOregon.com), we’re excited to note that our audience 
crossed the 400,000-follower count threshold on Instagram. Instagram remains the epicenter 
of our work in social platforms as it allows us to experiment with creative formats and drive 
meaningful traffic to content. 
A good example of the enduring power of Instagram 
was our Ring of Fire Eclipse carousel. 

This carousel bucked the trend of video and 
performed well due to its timeliness and 
informational nature that made it actionable and 
shareable for followers who had the upcoming 
eclipse top of mind or were otherwise excited to 
share their eclipse-viewing experience.
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https://traveloregon.com/things-to-do/eat-drink/wine-wineries/enjoy-art-with-your-pinot-at-these-oregon-wineries/
https://traveloregon.com/things-to-do/outdoor-recreation/4-winter-wonderland-adventures-at-willamette-pass/
https://traveloregon.com/things-to-do/outdoor-recreation/4-winter-wonderland-adventures-at-willamette-pass/
https://traveloregon.com/plan-your-trip/places-to-stay/campgrounds/5-spots-for-winter-glamping-in-oregons-state-parks/
https://traveloregon.com/things-to-do/trip-ideas/favorite-trips/get-cozy-in-oregon-with-scandinavian-flair-in-winter/
https://traveloregon.com/things-to-do/culture-history/historic-sites-oregon-trail/road-trip-sandy/
https://traveloregon.com/things-to-do/trip-ideas/favorite-trips/cool-places-stay-farm-getaways/
https://traveloregon.com/things-to-do/trip-ideas/favorite-trips/cool-places-stay-farm-getaways/
https://traveloregon.com/things-to-do/eat-drink/wine-wineries/wine-hiking-in-willamette-valleys-vineyards/
https://traveloregon.com/things-to-do/events/incredible-gingerbread-houses-of-oregon/
https://traveloregon.com/things-to-do/portlands-top-unique-cafes/
https://traveloregon.com/things-to-do/trip-ideas/scenic-drives/oregon-rest-stops-that-stand-above-the-rest/
https://traveloregon.com/things-to-do/trip-ideas/scenic-drives/oregon-rest-stops-that-stand-above-the-rest/
https://traveloregon.com/things-to-do/oregon-attractions/museums/celebrating-black-artists-in-oregon/
https://traveloregon.com/things-to-do/oregon-attractions/museums/celebrating-black-artists-in-oregon/
https://traveloregon.com/things-to-do/trip-ideas/accessible-travel/all-terrain-wheelchairs-on-the-oregon-coast/
https://traveloregon.com/things-to-do/trip-ideas/accessible-travel/sensory-friendly-activities-in-oregon/
https://www.instagram.com/reel/CwDoSa7hQyC/


Tradeshows and Sales Missions Update  
Travel Oregon has actively participated in B2B (business-to-business) 
tradeshows and sales missions, showcasing its commitment to 
engaging with industry professionals and fostering partnerships. 
These events serve as strategic platforms for promoting Oregon  
as a desirable destination and expanding its presence in the global 
travel market. These networks provide a vital economic and 
cultural bridge for Oregon. 

Global Sales has developed a universal toolkit for our B2B clients 
to access and activate their sales connectivity for Oregon. This  
new B2B digital sales kit is a one-stop resource for airlines, tour 
 operators, wholesalers, and travel agents providing all the info-
rmation they need to develop trips in Oregon.

NTA Travel Exchange
In November 2023, Travel Oregon participated in NTA Travel Exchange, an annual (motorcoach) 
conference that brings together packaged travel professionals from all over North America and 
around the world. Featuring buyers of all types, who meet with tour suppliers, DMO’s, and guides 
to build partnerships, collaborations and creative itineraries. Educational tracks are informative 
on the latest industry strategies, and a place to share ideas and solutions. Oregon’s nine delegates 
included partners from hotels, attractions and DMO’s. 
During the event, the partners collaborated on a Sales 
Presentation, and a hosted dinner in partnership 
with Washington State Tourism for over 60 Tour 
Operators/Buyers.

BUSA India Mission 
In January 2024, Travel Oregon participated in Brand USA’s Sales Mission to India. The 2024 
Mission provided an opportunity for US partners to reach key trade and media contacts in the 
India Travel Industry. There were 87 Trade buyers registered, and 38 US partners in attendance. The 
focus of the trip was on education, B2B meetings, and networking events. India is the 4th largest 
market in the US in 2023 and is a key emerging market for Oregon. These guests visit Oregon 
using Delta Air Lines/KLM nonstop air service from Amsterdam to PDX, Condor air service from 
Frankfurt, and British Airways through London.  

Ireland Holiday World Travel Showcase
In January 2024, Travel Oregon attended the Ireland Holiday World Travel Showcase with our strongest 
tour operator client, Platinum Travel. At this consumer-focused tradeshow, Travel Oregon worked 
closely with Platinum Travel, assisting their advisors with direct consumer bookings and travel planning 
in the booth. Platinum Travel planned and sold 5 trips to Oregon during the tradeshow with more to 
come in post-show follow up. These guests visit Oregon using Aer Lingus nonstop air service to Seattle. 

Visit USA Switzerland B2B
In February 2024, Travel Oregon took an active role in the Visit USA Switzerland B2B travel trade 
show held in Zurich. This trade show allowed Travel Oregon to engage with a diverse array of 
industry professionals, including airlines, tour operators, wholesalers, and travel agents. The 
focus was on fostering and expanding both new and existing sales networks, providing a valuable 
platform for networking and collaboration within the travel industry. By participating in this event, 
Travel Oregon aimed to strengthen connections and promote Oregon as a compelling destination 
within the global travel market. These guests visit Oregon using Condor Air Lines nonstop air 
service from Frankfurt to PDX as well as British Airways service from London-Heathrow to PDX.

Travel Oregon Trade Toolkit 
Welcome to Oregon. Here are a variety of resources to assist you in promoting travel to and throughout Oregon.  
For any additional materials, please contact Rose Naigus at rosen@traveloregon.com   

Maps and Travel Guides  
View a map of Oregon and the Travel Oregon visitor guide.  
View the online maps visitor guides of each of the seven tourism regions of Oregon.  
Portland Region  Oregon Coast   Mt. Hood & Columbia River Gorge 
Willamette Valley   Central Oregon   Southern Oregon  
Eastern Oregon 

Other digital resources for trip planning and inspiration:  
 Travel Oregon’s digital visitor guides in five languages: 
English  German  French   Japanese  Korean  

 Travel Guide to Oregon Indian Country  
Oregon Scenic Byways Driving Guide  
Oregon Scenic Bikeways Map 
Oregon State Parks Guide   

More About Oregon  
What’s New in Oregon - Travel Oregon
Here are some suggested editorial copy points for your newsletter, website and other promotions 

Tap into a variety of themed itineraries to get inspired for trip planning in Oregon:  
State Park Camping   Oregon Rail Adventures  
Group Tour Adventures  Oregon by Electric Vehicle  
Southern Oregon Group Tour  Hot Springs Off-the-Grid Adventures  
Small Group Tours   Luxury Self Drive  

Group Tour Planners & DMCs 
America’s Hub World Tours   First Nature Tours
Slabtown Language Works   US-J connect
Columbia Crossroads 

Photos and Videos  
Access or request access to the Travel Oregon online digital video and photo library. 
Link or embed Travel Oregon videos via our YouTube channel.  

Brand Toolkit and Logos  
Check out the Travel Oregon brand style guide for details about fonts, colors, logo specifications and more.  
Download the Travel Oregon logo package for web and print.  

Social Media 
@TravelOregon  |   #TravelOregon

Dec 2023
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OREGON DELIVERS REMARKABLE EXPERIENCES

Regional Cooperative Tourism Program and Oregon Wine Country License Plate 
Tourism Promotion Program – RFP 
The Regional Services team is developing and deploying an RFP for the Regional Cooperative 
Tourism Program and Oregon Wine Country License Plate Tourism Promotion Program. 
Commission members will serve on the RFP committee to help evaluate RFP submissions  
in tandem with an internal cross functional team.

The respective RFPs will ask applicants to draft a plan on how their business or organization proposes 
to work in tandem with Travel Oregon on execution of its 10-year vision, via the development of 2-year 
strategic plans that leverage key programming areas, such as Collaborative Regional Investments, 
Grants, and other synergistic efforts with Travel Oregon’s departmental work.

Regional Cooperative Tourism Program (RCTP) Dashboard 

The Regional Cooperative Tourism Program (RCTP) has a new program dashboard that represents 
the Regional Destination Management Organizations 2023-2024 strategic plans. The dashboard 
displays 7.8 million dollars of resource allocated to the 7 RDMOs and over 2000 investments in projects 
and programs across the state. The dashboard will be updated quarterly. 

It can be viewed here: RCTP Dashboard - Travel Oregon.

Introduction to Destination Stewardship and Development convening
Travel Oregon hosted the annual Tourism Learning Lab: Introduction to Destination Stewardship 
and Development on November 15-16, 2023, at the Vue in downtown Corvallis. Forty participants 
from across the state participated in the training that educates and connects emerging industry 
professionals who have been leading or coordinating tourism development, management, and 
stewardship projects for four years and under. Topics centered around understanding the Oregon 
tourism ecosystem, best practices in development of Oregon’s competitive visitor experience areas, 
research and data resources, how to integrate development into marketing and sales, existing 
programming, and available technical assistance and funding resources. 

Around 95% of survey respondents stated that the event was either ‘extremely successful’ or ‘very 
successful’ at building relationships across a growing network of professionals as well as raised 
awareness of resources, tools, and programs that can be leveraged. One attendee remarked  
how much they learned during the event and have already been putting that knowledge to use –  
another felt that seeing examples of beneficial, successful initiatives from across the state 
broadens and deepens their understanding of how to have an impactful role in their organization. 
An Oregon Coast-based participant stated “This was a great overview of tourism work in Oregon, 
especially for someone new to the industry. The [Learning Lab] was a great opportunity to meet 
people outside my immediate region who are working on similar things/ facing similar challenges.”

Crisis Communications
As the foundation of the agency’s strategy to Assist Communities in Crisis, industry communi-
cations staff worked in close partnership with Lawrence PR on the development of a crisis 
communications plan for the agency and industry. The plan covers crisis assessment, who leads 
and/or is involved, what decisions need to be made, how to handle media during and after a  
crisis as well as audiences, messaging considerations, scenario holding statements and more.  
Of particular note is that the plan calls for the creation of a Crisis Communications Task Force 

14 	 MARCH 2024 COMMISSION MEETING OREGON DELIVERS REMARK ABLE EXPERIENCES

https://industry.traveloregon.com/resources/research/rctp-dashboard/


with representatives from Travel Oregon and one representative from each RDMO. This small and 
nimble group will be the tourism industry first responders, so to speak, in the event of a serious 
Level 2 or 3 crisis that affects more than one region or a major crisis in which the affected region 
needs communications support from Travel Oregon and/or other regions. There will also be an 
internal Travel Oregon Crisis Communications Team consisting of the Executive team, extended 
leadership team and the communications team who will handle any crisis that is exclusive to 
Travel Oregon or in which the Task Force has determined Travel Oregon will lead or support 
communications. As part of this effort, Travel Oregon will provide resources to ensure each region 
has an aligned region-specific crisis communications plan. 

OREGON IS STRIVING TO BE A PLACE OF EQUITY 
Oregon strives to be a place of equity, and resource accessibility is 
fundamental to equity. As of December 2023, Travel Oregon’s Welcome 
Centers in Seaside and Portland International Airport (PDX) are now 
equipped with hearing loops. A blue ear sign is a global symbol for 
assistive listening services. Inside, an aerial loop system transmits a 
magnetic field, empowering visitors’ hearing devices with telecoils to 
receive signals from our discreet staff microphone. These assistive 
listening systems enhance audio clarity for individuals with hearing 
impairments, facilitating more accessible communication for those  
using hearing aids or cochlear implants, particularly in spaces with 
difficult acoustics.

The installation of hearing loops will extend to all centers throughout 
2024. Following installation and staff training, these centers will 
prominently display a universal symbol indicating the availability of  
loop technology. 

OREGON RESPECTS 
ITS NATURAL ENVIRONMENTS 

New EV itinerary
Travel Oregon’s Global Sales team produced an 8-night, suggested 
itinerary featuring electric vehicles (EVs) for use in sales pitches 
and product development with tour operators, wholesalers and 
other industry partners. This itinerary has been introduced in the 
English-speaking markets of the UK and Canada and in the Fall  
of 2024, it will be introduced in other relevant markets as well.

Oregon is home to one of the largest and most 
robust networks of electric vehicle fast-charging 
stations in the U.S. In between the many EV 
charging stations are scenic routes dotted with 
environmentally friendly businesses. While you’re 
busy practicing sustainable travel along the 
woodsy back roads of Oregon, stop by a charming 
landmark and charge your car. Driving an electric 
car through Oregon definitely has its perks. 

Day 1: Portland and Willamette Valley  
Welcome to Portland, known for its thriving maker 
community, passion for sustainability and urban buzz 
waiting to be explored through every season. Stroll through 
the tranquil paths and stop for a tea ceremony at the 
Portland Japanese Garden and grab a bite at any of the 140 
farmer and vendor stands at the Portland Farmers Market, 
held each Saturday at downtown’s South Park Blocks. Pick 
up a handmade gift at Portland Saturday Market, the city’s 
thriving arts and crafts open-air marketplace. Oregon’s 
Willamette Valley is just a short drive south of Portland, and 
nature lovers won’t want to miss Silver Falls State Park, with 
on-site charging available in South Falls parking area near 
the lodge/café (day-use fee of $5 USD required). Find 
full-service facilities and hiking trails set amidst old-growth 
conifer forest. Just north of Silver Falls is the Oregon Garden, 
a stunning 80-acre (32.37 ha) botanical garden worth 
visiting year-round. This pet-friendly space is over 4 miles 
(6.4 km)of accessible paths, and Tesla charging is available. 
Stay the night in Salem, Oregon’s capital city and an 
agricultural hub for the state. Holman Riverfront Park Hotel 
is in the heart of downtown, with a SemaConnect charging 
station and easy access to Riverfront Park, the Salem 
Carousel and the Giant Globe. For a world-class wine-tasting 
experience book a seat at Willamette Valley Vineyards,.  

Day 2: Oregon’s North Coast 
Hop on Highway 22 to Pacific City, with sights on Cape 
Kiwanda — part of the Three Capes Scenic Route (along with 
Cape Meares and Cape Lookout). Park at the public lot in 
Pacific City and Headlands Coastal Lodge (charging station 
available) and you can climb the dunes to a viewpoint 
overlooking the Pacific Ocean. Take Highway 101 south 
towards Lincoln City, the coastal capital of glass blowing. 
Stop in for a glass-blowing class or demonstration at Lincoln 

City Glass Center, with Tesla charging nearby. Stretch your 
legs again on the Drift Creek Trail, which winds through the 
rain-drenched Siuslaw National Forest with a 240-foot-long 
(73 m) cable suspension bridge overlooking a 75-foot (23 m) 
waterfall. Find excellent fresh seafood and clam chowder 
along the Coast at places like Blackfish Café or Barnacle 
Bill’s Seafood Market and make your next stop Depoe Bay, 
whale-watching capital of the Coast. You can spot whales 
with the help of volunteers at the Whale Watching Center, 
located along the sea wall, or book a more up-close-and-
personal experience with a guide like Tradewinds Charters. 
Consider staying the night at Salishan Coastal Lodge, with 
Tesla charging on site, a cozy hideaway immersed in the 
coastal forest and on-site firepit, dining, market and other 
comfortable amenities.  

Day 3: Oregon’s Central Coast  
Continue your journey along Oregon’s Central Coast, with 
stops at Yaquina Head Lighthouse and the Historic Newport 
Bayfront, a hub for strolling, shopping and dining along 
Yaquina Bay. The bayfront is an active commercial fishing 
space, where you can walk along the docks to see sea lions 
sunning themselves alongside fishers pulling in hauls of 
fresh Dungeness crab. Charging is available nearby. Make 
sure to stop at Cape Perpetua Visitor Center for phenomenal 
views of the ocean from inside and an outside deck. Continue 
south for more dramatic landmarks like Heceta Head 
Lighthouse, one of the most photographed on the Coast. 
Then experience Oregon’s Sea Lion Caves, via an elevator 
ride 200 feet (61 m) down into what’s believed to be 
America’s largest sea cave and the only known mainland 
home of wild sea lions in the world. Historic Old Town 
Florence is an excellent stop for lunch and a stroll with 
charging nearby. Novelli Crab & Seafood is a floating dock 
renowned for their crab chowder and fresh Dungeness crab 
caught by their family and community of local fishers. 
Charge up at the charging station nearby before continuing 
south. If  you’ve wanted to experience the Oregon dunes, the 
most thrilling way to do it is with a guided dune buggy ride. 
Enjoy a professionally guided interpretive scenic tour by an 
outfitter like Sand Dunes Frontier on a dune buggy driven by 
skilled drivers. Continue south to Coos Bay, where The Mill 
Casino Hotel and RV Park, owned by the Coquille Indian 
Tribe, makes for a comfortable bayfront overnight. There is 
one slow charger on site, with super chargers coming to the 
area in 2024.  

OREGON by ELECTRIC VEHICLE 
CRUISE OREGON’S ELECTRIC BYWAYS
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Oregon Tourism Commission
Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
July 2019 - June 2020

July 2019 - June 
2020 Annual Budget

Over (Under) 
Budget

% of 
Budget

Sources:
Income:

Lodging Tax Income 39,714,125        39,100,000        614,125             101.6%
Interest Income 154,240             150,000             4,240                 102.8%
Misc. Revenue 22,839               -                    22,839               100.0%
Conference/Event Revenue 15,323               -                    15,323               100.0%
Welcome Center Brochure Program 47,978               40,000               7,978                 119.9%
Federal Grant Funds 11,064               -                    11,064               100.0%

Total Income: 39,965,569        39,290,000        675,569             101.7%
Beginning Fund Balances:

Beginning Balance - Regional 7,538,000          7,538,000          -                    100.0%
Beginning Balance - Grants 4,589,138          4,589,138          -                    100.0%
Beginning Balance - All other TO programs 8,888,810          8,888,810          -                    100.0%

Total Beginning Fund Balances: 21,015,948        21,015,948        -                    100.0%
Total Sources: 60,981,517        60,305,948        675,569             101.1%

Uses:
Future Programming - Statutory
Regional - future (net of administrative expense) 7,434,525          7,311,700          122,825             101.7%
Grants - future (net of administrative expense) 3,619,513          3,558,100          61,413               101.7%
Total Future Programming - Statutory 11,054,038        10,869,800        184,238             101.7%

Other Programming & Reserves
Operating Reserve (from Admin/Ops Budget) 228,500             228,500             -                    100.0%
Immediate Opportunity Fund (from Admin/Ops Budget) 160,000             160,000             -                    100.0%
Marketing & Sales Development (from G. Marketing Budget) -                    7,431,484          (7,431,484)         0.0%

  Total Future and Other Programming & Reserves 388,500             7,819,984          (7,431,484)         4.97%

Total Future and Other Programming & Reserves 11,442,538        18,689,784        (7,247,246)         61.2%

Expense
Global Marketing 8,983,981          10,452,363        (1,468,382)         86.0%
Global Strategic Partnerships 1,791,321          1,843,735          (52,413)              97.2%
Global Strategic Partnerships - RCTP 8,052,239          8,046,300          5,939                 100.1%
Global Strategic Partnerships - Grants 4,264,059          4,941,038          (676,979)            86.3%
Global Sales 2,702,006          2,721,818          (19,812)              99.3%
Destination Development 1,814,439          1,924,057          (109,618)            94.3%
Administration & Operations 3,588,859          3,793,871          (205,012)            94.6%
Total Expense 31,196,905        33,723,181        (2,526,276)         92.5%

Total Uses: 42,639,443        52,412,965        (2,342,038)         81.4%

Net Income 18,342,074        7,892,983          10,449,091         

Wine Country License Plate Program:
Sources:

Wine Country License Plate Sales 390,063             -                    390,063             100.0%
Beginning Balance for Distribution: Tourism Promotion 267,155             267,155             -                    100.0%
Beginning Balance for Distribution: Grants 387,617             387,617             -                    100.0%
Total Sources 1,044,835          654,772             390,063             

Uses:
Tourism Promotion 230,954             267,155             (36,201)              86.4%
Grants 124,575             387,617             (263,042)            32.1%
Total Uses 355,529             654,772             (299,243)            

Net Income 689,306             -                    689,306             

Total Net Income 19,031,380        7,892,983          11,138,397        

Note: This financial information is unaudited and prepared for internal users of the agency. This information is not in the format of full disclosure according to GAAP.

Oregon Tourism Commission
Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
July 2023 - January 2024

July 2023 - 
January 2024 Annual Budget

Over (Under) 
Budget

% of 
Budget

Sources:
Income:

Lodging Tax 24,940,981        43,700,000        (18,759,019)       57.1%
Lodging Tax from Prior Periods 1,750,000          1,750,000          -                     100.0%
Interest Income 508,340             500,000             8,340                 101.7%
Misc. Revenue 23,126               -                     23,126               100.0%
Rental Income -                     -                     -                     0.0%
Conference/Event Revenue 118,806             240,000             (121,194)            49.5%
Welcome Center Brochure Program 31,902               36,000               (4,098)                88.6%
Grant Funds - Other -                     200,000             (200,000)            0.0%
Federal Grant Funds - CSA -                     292,500             (292,500)            0.0%
Federal Grant Funds - EDA -                     -                     -                     0.0%

Total Income: 27,373,154        46,718,500        (19,345,346)       58.6%
Beginning Fund Balances:

Beginning Balance - Regional 4,130,610          4,130,610          -                     100.0%
Beginning Balance - Grants 9,100,164          9,100,164          -                     100.0%
Beginning Balance - Operating Reserve -                     -                     -                     0.0%
Beginning Balance - IOF -                     -                     -                     0.0%
Beginning Balance - All other TO programs 8,317,804          8,317,804          -                     100.0%

Total Beginning Fund Balances: 21,548,578        21,548,578        -                     100.0%
Total Sources: 48,921,732        68,267,078        (19,345,346)       71.7%

Uses:
Future Programming - Statutory
Regional - future (net of administrative expense) 4,489,377          7,866,000          (3,376,623)         57.1%
Grants - future (net of administrative expense) 2,244,688          3,933,000          (1,688,312)         57.1%
Total Future Programming - Statutory 6,734,065          11,799,000        (5,064,935)         57.1%
Reserves 

Operating Reserve (from Admin/Ops Budget) 296,500             296,500             -                     100.0%
Immediate Opportunity Fund (from Admin/Ops Budget) -                     -                     -                     0.0%

Total Reserves 296,500             296,500             -                     100.0%

Total Future Programming & Reserves 7,030,565          12,095,500        (5,064,935)         58.1%

Expenses by Department:
Brand Stewardship 11,128,198        19,854,594        (8,726,396)         56.0%
Destination Stewardship 1,457,525          3,610,348          (2,152,823)         40.4%
Destination Stewardship - Statutory RCTP 3,956,949          5,124,610          (1,167,661)         77.2%
Destination Stewardship - Investments
 - Statutory Grants, awarded 1,917,256          4,768,991          (2,851,735)         40.2%
 - Statutory Grants, to be awarded -                     4,075,283          (4,075,283)         0.0%
 - Additional Grants, awarded -                     142,842             (142,842)            0.0%
- Additional Grants, to be awarded -                     575,047             (575,047)            0.0%
- Additional Grants, Outcomes, to be awarded -                     675,000             (675,000)            0.0%
Insights & Impact 2,655,510          7,179,938          (4,524,428)         37.0%
Administration & Operations 3,554,374          7,234,225          (3,679,851)         49.1%
Total Expenses by Department 24,669,813        53,240,878        (28,571,065)       46.3%

Total Uses: 31,700,378        65,336,378        (33,636,000)       48.5%

Net Income 17,221,354        2,930,700          14,290,654         

Wine Country License Plate Program:  
Sources:

Wine Country License Plate Sales 278,586             400,000             (121,414)            69.6%
Beginning Balance for Distribution: Tourism Promotion 432,012             432,012             -                     100.0%
Beginning Balance for Distribution: Grants 298,796             298,796             -                     100.0%
Total Sources 1,009,395          1,130,808          (121,414)            

Uses:
Tourism Promotion 95,770               632,012             (536,242)            15.2%
Grants 15,535               498,796             (483,261)            3.1%
Total Uses 111,305             1,130,808          (1,019,504)         

Net Income 898,090             -                     898,090             

Total Net Income 18,119,444        2,930,700          15,188,744        

Note: This financial information is unaudited and prepared for internal users of the agency. This information is not in the format of full disclosure according to GAAP.

Oregon Tourism Commission
Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
July 2023 - January 2024

July 2023 - 
January 2024 Annual Budget

Over (Under) 
Budget

% of 
Budget

Sources:
Income:

Lodging Tax 24,940,981        43,700,000        (18,759,019)       57.1%
Lodging Tax from Prior Periods 1,750,000          1,750,000          -                     100.0%
Interest Income 508,340             500,000             8,340                 101.7%
Misc. Revenue 23,126               -                     23,126               100.0%
Rental Income -                     -                     -                     0.0%
Conference/Event Revenue 118,806             240,000             (121,194)            49.5%
Welcome Center Brochure Program 31,902               36,000               (4,098)                88.6%
Grant Funds - Other -                     200,000             (200,000)            0.0%
Federal Grant Funds - CSA -                     292,500             (292,500)            0.0%
Federal Grant Funds - EDA -                     -                     -                     0.0%

Total Income: 27,373,154        46,718,500        (19,345,346)       58.6%
Beginning Fund Balances:

Beginning Balance - Regional 4,130,610          4,130,610          -                     100.0%
Beginning Balance - Grants 9,100,164          9,100,164          -                     100.0%
Beginning Balance - Operating Reserve -                     -                     -                     0.0%
Beginning Balance - IOF -                     -                     -                     0.0%
Beginning Balance - All other TO programs 8,317,804          8,317,804          -                     100.0%

Total Beginning Fund Balances: 21,548,578        21,548,578        -                     100.0%
Total Sources: 48,921,732        68,267,078        (19,345,346)       71.7%

Uses:
Future Programming - Statutory
Regional - future (net of administrative expense) 4,489,377          7,866,000          (3,376,623)         57.1%
Grants - future (net of administrative expense) 2,244,688          3,933,000          (1,688,312)         57.1%
Total Future Programming - Statutory 6,734,065          11,799,000        (5,064,935)         57.1%
Reserves 

Operating Reserve (from Admin/Ops Budget) 296,500             296,500             -                     100.0%
Immediate Opportunity Fund (from Admin/Ops Budget) -                     -                     -                     0.0%

Total Reserves 296,500             296,500             -                     100.0%

Total Future Programming & Reserves 7,030,565          12,095,500        (5,064,935)         58.1%

Expenses by Department:
Brand Stewardship 11,128,198        19,854,594        (8,726,396)         56.0%
Destination Stewardship 1,457,525          3,610,348          (2,152,823)         40.4%
Destination Stewardship - Statutory RCTP 3,956,949          5,124,610          (1,167,661)         77.2%
Destination Stewardship - Investments
 - Statutory Grants, awarded 1,917,256          4,768,991          (2,851,735)         40.2%
 - Statutory Grants, to be awarded -                     4,075,283          (4,075,283)         0.0%
 - Additional Grants, awarded -                     142,842             (142,842)            0.0%
- Additional Grants, to be awarded -                     575,047             (575,047)            0.0%
- Additional Grants, Outcomes, to be awarded -                     675,000             (675,000)            0.0%
Insights & Impact 2,655,510          7,179,938          (4,524,428)         37.0%
Administration & Operations 3,554,374          7,234,225          (3,679,851)         49.1%
Total Expenses by Department 24,669,813        53,240,878        (28,571,065)       46.3%

Total Uses: 31,700,378        65,336,378        (33,636,000)       48.5%

Net Income 17,221,354        2,930,700          14,290,654         

Wine Country License Plate Program:  
Sources:

Wine Country License Plate Sales 278,586             400,000             (121,414)            69.6%
Beginning Balance for Distribution: Tourism Promotion 432,012             432,012             -                     100.0%
Beginning Balance for Distribution: Grants 298,796             298,796             -                     100.0%
Total Sources 1,009,395          1,130,808          (121,414)            

Uses:
Tourism Promotion 95,770               632,012             (536,242)            15.2%
Grants 15,535               498,796             (483,261)            3.1%
Total Uses 111,305             1,130,808          (1,019,504)         

Net Income 898,090             -                     898,090             

Total Net Income 18,119,444        2,930,700          15,188,744        

Note: This financial information is unaudited and prepared for internal users of the agency. This information is not in the format of full disclosure according to GAAP.16 	 MARCH 2024 COMMISSION MEETING 
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Oregon Tourism Commission
Balance Sheet

As of January 31, 
2024

ASSETS .
Current Assets

Checking/Savings
Cash - programming and reserves 18,425,421
Cash -  Grants - Committed, not disbursed 3,025,452
Cash - Committed for Future Grants 5,069,925
Cash - Committed for Future RCTP 6,376,193
Restricted Cash - Wine Country Plates 1,295,739

Total Checking/Savings 34,192,730
Accounts Receivable 31,660
Other Current Assets 2,398

Total Current Assets 34,226,787
Fixed Assets 584,365
Other Assets 32,982

TOTAL ASSETS 34,844,135

LIABILITIES, EQUITY & FUND BALANCES
Liabilities

Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable 1,630,083
Other Current Liabilities 1,142,026

Total Current Liabilities 2,772,109
Long Term Liabilities 77,141

Total Liabilities 2,849,250

Equity & Fund Balances
Regional (RCTP) - for future distribution 6,376,193                     
Grants - for future distribution 2,244,688                     
Invested in capital assets (net) 333,380                        
Reserved for Immediate Opportunity Fund (IOF) - designated 126,705                        
Reserved for Immediate Opportunity Fund (IOF) - not designated 1,858,638                     
Operating Reserve 2,335,946                     
Unanticipated TLT from FY2023 - unallocated 202,241                        
Net Income 17,221,354                   

Total Equity and Fund Balances 30,699,146                   

Restricted, Wine Country Plates ORS 805.274
Wine Country Plates - Future Grants 425,951                        
Wine Country Plates - Future Regional 250,285                        
Wine Country Plates - Undistributed Grants 283,261                        
Wine Country Plates - Undistributed Regional 336,242                        

Total Restricted for Wine Country Plates 1,295,739                     

TOTAL LIABILITIES, EQUITY & FUND BALANCES 34,844,135                   

Note: This financial information is unaudited and prepared for internal users of the agency. This information is not in the format of full disclosure according to GAAP.

Oregon Tourism Commission
Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
July 2019 - June 2020

July 2019 - June 
2020 Annual Budget

Over (Under) 
Budget

% of 
Budget

Sources:
Income:

Lodging Tax Income 39,714,125        39,100,000        614,125             101.6%
Interest Income 154,240             150,000             4,240                 102.8%
Misc. Revenue 22,839               -                    22,839               100.0%
Conference/Event Revenue 15,323               -                    15,323               100.0%
Welcome Center Brochure Program 47,978               40,000               7,978                 119.9%
Federal Grant Funds 11,064               -                    11,064               100.0%

Total Income: 39,965,569        39,290,000        675,569             101.7%
Beginning Fund Balances:

Beginning Balance - Regional 7,538,000          7,538,000          -                    100.0%
Beginning Balance - Grants 4,589,138          4,589,138          -                    100.0%
Beginning Balance - All other TO programs 8,888,810          8,888,810          -                    100.0%

Total Beginning Fund Balances: 21,015,948        21,015,948        -                    100.0%
Total Sources: 60,981,517        60,305,948        675,569             101.1%

Uses:
Future Programming - Statutory
Regional - future (net of administrative expense) 7,434,525          7,311,700          122,825             101.7%
Grants - future (net of administrative expense) 3,619,513          3,558,100          61,413               101.7%
Total Future Programming - Statutory 11,054,038        10,869,800        184,238             101.7%

Other Programming & Reserves
Operating Reserve (from Admin/Ops Budget) 228,500             228,500             -                    100.0%
Immediate Opportunity Fund (from Admin/Ops Budget) 160,000             160,000             -                    100.0%
Marketing & Sales Development (from G. Marketing Budget) -                    7,431,484          (7,431,484)         0.0%

  Total Future and Other Programming & Reserves 388,500             7,819,984          (7,431,484)         4.97%

Total Future and Other Programming & Reserves 11,442,538        18,689,784        (7,247,246)         61.2%

Expense
Global Marketing 8,983,981          10,452,363        (1,468,382)         86.0%
Global Strategic Partnerships 1,791,321          1,843,735          (52,413)              97.2%
Global Strategic Partnerships - RCTP 8,052,239          8,046,300          5,939                 100.1%
Global Strategic Partnerships - Grants 4,264,059          4,941,038          (676,979)            86.3%
Global Sales 2,702,006          2,721,818          (19,812)              99.3%
Destination Development 1,814,439          1,924,057          (109,618)            94.3%
Administration & Operations 3,588,859          3,793,871          (205,012)            94.6%
Total Expense 31,196,905        33,723,181        (2,526,276)         92.5%

Total Uses: 42,639,443        52,412,965        (2,342,038)         81.4%

Net Income 18,342,074        7,892,983          10,449,091         

Wine Country License Plate Program:
Sources:

Wine Country License Plate Sales 390,063             -                    390,063             100.0%
Beginning Balance for Distribution: Tourism Promotion 267,155             267,155             -                    100.0%
Beginning Balance for Distribution: Grants 387,617             387,617             -                    100.0%
Total Sources 1,044,835          654,772             390,063             

Uses:
Tourism Promotion 230,954             267,155             (36,201)              86.4%
Grants 124,575             387,617             (263,042)            32.1%
Total Uses 355,529             654,772             (299,243)            

Net Income 689,306             -                    689,306             

Total Net Income 19,031,380        7,892,983          11,138,397        

Note: This financial information is unaudited and prepared for internal users of the agency. This information is not in the format of full disclosure according to GAAP.
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